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Designated Safeguarding Officers 
Updated 05/10/2023 

First Name Surname Contact Email Department Contact Telephone 

Alan Bikowski A.Bikowski@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Alison Ainslie A.Ainslie@kent.ac.uk  Kent Sport, Sports Centre & 
Pavilion 

01227 (82)3623 

Alison Mansell A.Mansell@kent.ac.uk  
Student Services - Conduct 
& Complaints 

01227 (82)4671 

Annikki Laitinen A.Laitinen@kent.ac.uk  

Law, Society and Social 
Justice AND Arts and 
Humanities AND SSES - all 
at Medway 

01634  (88)8932 

Becky Lamyman R.S.Lamyman@kent.ac.uk  Student Services 01228 (82)3806 

Betty Johnson B.Johnson@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Beverley Lilley B.Lilley@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Caroline Gilley C.Gilley@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Clair Gould C.A.Gould@kent.ac.uk  Division of Natural Sciences 01227 (82)4086 

Clair Sanderson C.Sanderson-656@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Claire Carter C.Carter@kent.ac.uk  
Computing, Engineering & 
Mathem. Science 

01227 (82)4133 

Dawn Goldstone D.Goldstone@kent.ac.uk  Arts and Humanities 01227 (82)3879 

Dean Gonsalves D.Gonsalves-451@kent.ac.uk   Kent Sport, Pavilion 
01227 (8)16389 

Emily Hassell E.Hassell@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Fran Plom F.Plom@kent.ac.uk  
Outreach & Widening 
Participation 

01227 (82)7101 

Helen  Childs H.Childs@kent.ac.uk  Student Services – SSW 01227 (8)16516  

Jade Bryan J.Bryan-2194@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Jane Mallion J.Mallion@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Janis Sambrook J.Sambrook@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Jess Hayward J.Hayward@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Laetitia Gullet L.D.Gullet@kent.ac.uk  MORA - Recruitment 01227 (82)3962 

Lee Fellows L.Fellows@kent.ac.uk  Student Services - SSW 01227 (82)4552 
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Lisa Collinson L.Collinson@kent.ac.uk  Campus Security 01227 (8)16256 

Lucy Foley L.M.Foley@kent.ac.uk  
Student Services, 
Directorate 

01227 (82)3119 

Lynne Regan L.M.Regan@kent.ac.uk  Student Services - SSW 01634 (88)8969 

Mark Arnold M.C.Arnold@kent.ac.uk  Campus Security 01227 (82)3829 

Miriam  Zapp M.Zapp-93@kent.ac.uk  
Student Success 

 

Natasha Daly N.Daly@kent.ac.uk  
Outreach & Widening 
Participation 

01227 (82)3630 

Paul Fry P.Fry@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Rachel Devine R.Devine@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Rebecca Lees R.M.A.Lees@kent.ac.uk  Gulbenkian 01227 (8)16470 

Rebecca  Silk R.B.Silk@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Roseanna Lee R.Lee-438@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Sarah Flannery S.Flannery@kent.ac.uk  
Quality, Improvement & 
Compliance Office 

 

Sarah Littlejohn S.Littlejohn-738@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Sarah Tickner S.O.Tickner@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Sarah Pilgrim S.Pilgrim@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Shauna O'Brien S.T.J.O'Brien@kent.ac.uk  
Outreach & Widening 
Participation 

01227 (82)7135 

Trevor Lovett T.Lovett@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 

 

Trudi Oseman T.Oseman@kent.ac.uk  
Global and Lifelong 
Learning 
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